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Date of 

Retirement

Date of 

Entry into 

Ministerial 

Service

1 R. Senthilkumar Vellore 16-06-1960 30-06-2018 09-03-1983

2 T.Mariyaelsi Tirunelveli 11-05-1959 31-05-2017 04-03-1982

3 D.Jhansi Rani Tiruvannamalai 08-03-1956 31-03-2014 01-08-1983

4 T.Jeejabai Cuddalore 10-03-1963 31-03-2021 19-09-1983

5 M.Rajendran Trichy 15-05-1960 31-05-2018 01-12-1983

6 V.Mani Erode 22-11-1957 30-11-2015 01-01-1984

7 A.Xavier Amaladass Cuddalore 07-08-1956 31-08-2014 16-04-1984

8 S.Sethuraman Dindigul 02-06-1964 30-06-2022 21-05-1984

9 M.Gunasekaran Theni 12-02-1958 29-02-2016 05-06-1984

Directorate of Town Panchayats

Tentative Seniority List of EO Special Grade as on 01.01.2012

9 M.Gunasekaran Theni 12-02-1958 29-02-2016 05-06-1984

10 M.Haldorai Coimbatore 30-05-1954 31-05-2012 08-10-1984

11 R.Murugesan Dindigul 09-04-1956 30-04-2014 26-03-1985

12 S.Selvam Salem 15-06-1957 30-06-2015 01-03-1978

13 G.Chandarasekar Krishnageri 18-03-1956 31-03-2014 04-11-1983

Sd/-K.Maharabushanam

/By Order/

Director
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1 R. Senthilkumar Vellore 16-06-1960 30-06-2018 09-03-1983

2 A.Xavier Amaladass Cuddalore 07-08-1956 31-08-2014 16-04-1984

3 S.Sethuraman Dindigul 02-06-1964 30-06-2022 21-05-1984

4 M.Gunasekaran Theni 12-02-1958 29-02-2016 05-06-1984

5 R.Murugesan Dindigul 09-04-1956 30-04-2014 26-03-1985

6 S.Selvam Salem 15-06-1957 30-06-2015 01-03-1978

7 G.Chandarasekar Krishnageri 18-03-1956 31-03-2014 04-11-1983

8 A. Soundaranayaki Thanjavur 22-03-1955 31-03-2013 07-02-1978

Directorate of Town Panchayats

Tentative Seniority List of EO Special Grade as on 01.01.2013

9 T.Indira Villupuram 27-04-1958 30-04-2016 07-02-1975

10 R.Rajendran Madurai 15-06-1956 30-06-2014 09-05-1984

11 P.Ganesh Ram Coimbatore 31-05-1964 31-05-2022 10-09-1984

12 S.Hariharan Karur 10-09-1954 30-09-2012 12-12-1984

13 A.Nathavethalingam Erode 19-07-1956 31-07-2014 08-11-1985

Sd/-K.Maharabushanam

Director

/By Order/
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1 R. Senthilkumar Vellore 16-06-1960 30-06-2018 09-03-1983

2 A.Xavier Amaladass Cuddalore 07-08-1956 31-08-2014 16-04-1984

3 R.Murugesan Dindigul 09-04-1956 30-04-2014 26-03-1985

4 G.Chandarasekar Krishnageri 18-03-1956 31-03-2014 04-11-1983

5 R.Rajendran Madurai 15-06-1956 30-06-2014 09-05-1984

6 A.Nathavethalingam Erode 19-07-1956 31-07-2014 08-11-1985

7 R.Bose Virudhunagar 20-05-1955 31-05-2013 13-03-1985

8 R.Muthukumar Trichy 04-03-1968 31-03-2026 25-06-1986

Directorate of Town Panchayats

Tentative Seniority List of EO Special Grade as on 01.01.2014

8 R.Muthukumar Trichy 04-03-1968 31-03-2026 25-06-1986

9 R.Elangovan Trichy 12-05-1962 31-05-2020 18-06-1986

10 S.Rajendran Dindigul 12-04-1958 30-04-2016 04-09-1986

11 M.Kalaipandi Cuddalore 05-03-1958 31-03-2016 15-12-1986

12 B.Rajagopal Nilgiris Udhagai 17-07-1960 31-07-2018 22-12-1986

13
M.Maheen 

Abubackker
Nagapattinam 04-07-1968 31-07-2026 21-01-1987

Sd/-K.Maharabushanam

Director

/By Order/
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1 R. Senthilkumar Vellore 16-06-1960 30-06-2018 09-03-1983

2 R.Muthukumar Trichy 04-03-1968 31-03-2026 25-06-1986

3 R.Elangovan Trichy 12-05-1962 31-05-2020 18-06-1986

4 S.Rajendran Dindigul 12-04-1958 30-04-2016 04-09-1986

5 M.Kalaipandi Cuddalore 05-03-1958 31-03-2016 15-12-1986

6 B.Rajagopal Nilgiris Udhagai 17-07-1960 31-07-2018 22-12-1986

7
M.Maheen 

Abubackker
Nagapattinam 04-07-1968 31-07-2026 21-01-1987

8 S.Kannan Trichy 10-05-1963 31-05-2021 26-02-1987

Directorate of Town Panchayats

Tentative Seniority List of EO Special Grade as on 01.01.2015

8 S.Kannan Trichy 10-05-1963 31-05-2021 26-02-1987

9 M.Meenakshi Thiruvallur 05-05-1964 31-05-2022 08-04-1987

10 M.K.Sathish Thiruvallur 24-07-1960 31-07-2018 27-05-1987

11 M.Sankara narayanan Pudukkottai 29-03-1960 31-03-2018 17-06-1987

12 N.V.Kanniyappan Villupuram 15-10-1958 31-10-2016 05-01-1988

13 B.Joghee Nilgiris Udhagai 10-08-1956 31-08-2014 22-02-1988

Sd/-K.Maharabushanam

Director

/By Order/
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